#### 502210888 01/29/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Keilhauer (Partnership)	06/01/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keilhauer Ltd.
Street Address:	1450 Birchmount Road
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M1P 2E3

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7547067
Patent Number:	D582692
Patent Number:	D572049

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7136234846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7136234844

Email: khenderson@pattersonsheridan.com, psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: William B. Patterson
Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEET0015US,0025USD,0026US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Patterson

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=KeilhauerLtdAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029711 FRAME: 0009 OP \$120.00 /54/06/

502210888

# **USA PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

Keilhauer (Partnership) (the "Assignor"), having its head or registered office at 1450 Birchmount Road, Toronto, Ontario, M1P 2E3, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over to Keilhauer Ltd. (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1450 Birchmount Road, Toronto, Ontario, M1P 2E3, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following USA patents:

7547067

TILT AND SWIVEL CHAIR AND MECHANISM THEREFOR

D582692

BARIATRIC CHAIR

D572049

UNIFIED CHAIR SEAT AND BACK

including all right, interest, choses in action, rights of action and recovery and damages for past infringement or resulting from any adverse use of the Patents, and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, the same to be held by the Assignee as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made, effective June 1, 2012.

The Assignment shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of the Assignor and the Assignee.

EXECUTED this 1st day of June, 2012.

**KEILHAUER (PARTNERSHIP)** 

Per:

Name: B. Moore

Title: Vice-President, Finance and Administration

KEILHAUER LTD.

Per:

Name: B. Moore

Title: Vice-President, Finance and Administration

13841448.2

PATENT REEL: 029711 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 01/29/2013